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October 16, 2019 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg, Commission Administrator 
 
RE: Docket No. 19-R314-01 – Proposed Rulemaking Concerning Utah Code Ann. 

§§ 54-17-901 to -909, Community Renewable Energy Act 
 Second Status Update to Public Service Commission of Utah 
 
Pursuant to the Second Amended Scheduling Order and Notice of Technical Conference dated 
July 12, 2019 (“Second Scheduling Order”), in Docket No. 19-R314-01, PacifiCorp d.b.a. Rocky 
Mountain Power (“Company”) respectfully submits this Second Status Update to the Public 
Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) on behalf of the organizations that have 
participated in the informal stakeholder meetings, including the Company, the Commission, 
Division of Public Utilities, Office of Consumer Services, Salt Lake City, Summit County, Salt 
Lake County, Cottonwood Heights, Moab City, Millcreek, Park City, Utah Association of 
Energy Users, Utah Clean Energy, Western Resource Advocates, HEAL Utah, Interwest Energy 
Alliance, First Solar, Sierra Club and Wasatch Clean Air Coalition (“Participants”). The 
Company consulted with each of the Participants and all Participants agree with the content of 
this Second Status Update and the statements it contains.  
 
As identified in the Second Scheduling Order, some of the foregoing Participants engaged in 
informal meetings on May 13, May 31, June 12, July 3, July 17, July 30, August 13, August 29, 
September 17, and October 10, 2019 to collaborate on draft rules. These active Participants 
expect to reach consensus on a common set of draft rules to submit to the Commission, which 
are anticipated to be final and ready to be filed on or before November 1, 2019. No other 
participant has informed the Company of any opposition to the draft rules.  
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Joelle Steward 
Vice President, Regulation 
 
CC: Service List  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 19-R314-01 
 

I hereby certify that on October 16, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served by electronic mail to the following: 
 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 

Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov 

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 

Division of Public Utilities 

dpudatarequest@utah.gov   

Assistant Attorney General 

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 

Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 

Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 

Steven Snarr stevensnarr@agutah.gov 

Rocky Mountain Power 

Data Request Response Center datarequest@pacificorp.com 

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com;  
utahdockets@pacificorp.com

  

 
 
_____________________________ 
Katie Savarin 
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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